### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name       | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| Kevin DODD | 01/12/2011     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SONY EUROPE LIMITED    |
|-----------------|------------------------|
| Street Address: | The Heights Brooklands |
| City:           | Weybridge Surrey       |
| State/Country:  | UNITED KINGDOM         |
| Postal Code:    | KT13 0XW               |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12976339 |  |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: tclemons@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 373244US8X

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Toben R. Clemons

Total Attachments: 1

source=373244USASN#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 129

PATENT REEL: 025869 FRAME: 0957

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

| (Inventors)  | (1)   | Kevin DODD a citizen of United Kingdon<br>40 The Crofts Hatch Warren Basingsto   |  | gdom  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|---|--|--|
| (Assignee)   | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to  (5)  SONY EUROPE LIMITED British body corporate                          |  |  |   |  |  |
| (Address)  | ress) (6) of The Heights Brooklands Weybridge Surrey KT13 0XW United Kingdom  |  |  |   |  |  |
| (Other<br>Countries)   | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of  (7) in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may granted therefor, known as |  |  |   |  |  |
| (Title)  | (8) AUD   | IOVISUAL MULTI-ROOM SUPPORT  | (Case No) 373244US-<br>269179-8X   |   |  |  |
|  |   | hich the undersigned has (have) executed on ever<br>es of America or, if not on even date, then has e  |  | in the  |  |  |
|  | (9) on  |  | or has already filed in  |   |  |  |
|  | (10) U.S. a   | ppln Serial Number 12/976, 339   | filed on December 22, 2  | 010   |  |  |
|  |   | ndersigned acknowledges an obligation of assig<br>tion was made  | gnment of this invention to said assignee at   | the time th   |  |  |
| interference w assignments in act which may Property or sir 2) The States patent to 3) The of the United S Assignee of th assigned, and t 4) The on this assignr States Patent C | hich may be a connection of the necessary milar agreeme and entire interest that he has (the undersigned of the Assigner and entire interest that he has (the undersigned ment any furth office for reconnection).  | l agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which rece. I hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Communing from said application or any division or divisest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have have) not executed and will not execute, any hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon Spivak McComer identification which may be necessary to deport a supplied to the design of this document. | ications thereof and also to execute separate em necessary or expedient and further to per International Convention for Protection of may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid emication of Patents to issue any and all Let sions or continuing thereof to the said Assique) full right to convey the entire interest he by agreement in conflict herewith.  Clelland Maier & Neustadt LLP the powers and the conflict herewith in order to comply with the rules of | erform any f Industrial United tters patent gnee, as erein er to insert |  |  |
|  |   | executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opp   | posite the undersigned signature(s).   |   |  |  |
| Date 124   | 0/11  | Signature of Inventor  | (1   | )   |  |  |
| Witnes   | •   | _  |  |   |  |  |
| Witness  | 11.2  |  | Date 12-1-11   |   |  |  |
| Witness  | JU  | ·b   | Date 12-1-11   |   |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 025869 FRAME: 0958